SUZLON POWERING A GREENER TOMORROW

For Immediate Release

13th August, 2021

Suzion announces Q1 FY22 Results

- Revenue of Rs.1,135.02 crores in Q1 FY22
- EBITDA of Rs.154.07 crores in Q1 FY22 and EBITDA margin of 13.57%

Pune, India: Suzlon Group, India's largest renewable energy solutions provider, announced its first quarter results for the financial year 2021-22 (Q1 FY22).

Ashwani Kumar, Chief Executive Officer, Suzlon Group, said, "India has announced completion of 100 GW of renewable energy installations in the country. I am extremely proud of this milestone and Suzlon's contribution to it as the largest original equipment manufacturer across the renewable energy sector in the country. We have been dedicated towards nation building for over 26 years and are committed to powering India's renewable energy future ahead."

"In line with our recent announcements, I would like to welcome Himanshu Mody on-board as the Chief Financial Officer of the Suzlon Group. Himanshu has an impressive track record with significant experience in the infrastructure sector and enjoys the good-will of the industry. I am confident that Himanshu will add great value to our journey towards building a sustainable and stronger Suzlon in years to come."

"The Q1 of FY22 was impacted by the second wave of the Covid-19 pandemic, making it difficult to ramp up execution. Rising global demand has disrupted the supply chain impacting availability and prices across the value chain. Steep increase in steel prices by nearly 73.8 % in a year has adversely impacted our margins. Despite that, we are keeping our operations on track and continuing to build on the foundation that we created in FY21. We have maintained our quarter on quarter (QoQ) performance and we continue to keep a strict control on costs. Even in difficult times our order book stands at a healthy 978.2 MW. Overcoming the challenges of Covid-19, our Operations and Maintenance Service (OMS) business continued to deliver good turbine performance."



Suzlon also announced that in continuation to its announcement of 7th February 2019, it has finalised an additional order of 226.80 MW from Adani Green Energy. The said order would be for the same model of the product (Wind Turbine Generators) and at the same site in Gujarat. The commissioning of the same will be done in phases in CY 2022.

Suzlon Group Q1 FY22 at a glance (consolidated):

- ➢ Revenue
 - o Q1 FY22 Rs. 1,135.02 crores
- > Operating Performance
 - EBITDA : Rs. 154.07 crores in Q1 FY22; EBITDA margin at 13.57%
 - o **EBIT :** Rs. 96.15 crores in Q1 FY22
- **Reported Net Loss (before exceptional items)** of Rs. 79.48 crores in Q1 FY22

About The Suzion Group

The Suzlon Group is one of the leading renewable energy solutions provider in the world with a footprint across 18 countries in Asia, Australia, Europe, Africa and the Americas. Headquartered at Suzlon One Earth in Pune, India; the Group is comprised of Suzlon Energy Limited (NSE: SUZLON & BSE: 532667) and its subsidiaries. A vertically integrated organization, with over twenty five years of operational track record, the group has a cumulative global installation of over 18.9 GW* of wind energy capacity, over 5,450 employees with diverse nationalities and world-class manufacturing facilities. Suzlon is the only Indian wind energy company with a large in-house Research and Development (R&D) set-up in Germany, the Netherlands, Denmark and India. Over 12.9 GW of the Group's installations are in India, which makes up for 33 % of the country's cumulative wind energy installations, making Suzlon the largest player in this sector. The Group is the custodian of over 12.9 GW of wind energy assets under service in India making it the 3rd largest Operations and Maintenance Company (over 8,900 turbines) in Indian power sector. The Group has 1.0 GW of wind energy assets under service outside India.

*Installations as on 30th June 2021

Suzlon corporate website: www.suzlon.com Follow us on Social media: ① 🗓 💟 🧧

Press Contact Suzlon Group	Investor Relations Contact Suzlon Group
Dharini Mishra	Shilpa Gupta
Corporate Communications, Suzlon Group	Investor Relations, Suzlon Group
Mobile: +91 86686 99805	Tel.: +91 Phone: +91.20.67022054
E-mail: ccp@suzlon.com	E-mail: investorrelations@suzlon.com